licensee which exceeds Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) per 28 

calendar month and does not exceed One Hundred Thirty-four 29 

Thousand Dollars ($134,000.00) per calendar month; and 30 

(c)  Eight percent (8%) of all the gross revenue of the 31 

licensee which exceeds One Hundred Thirty-four Thousand Dollars 32 

($134,000.00) per calendar month. 33 

(2)  In addition to any fees and taxes provided for in this 34 

chapter, there is imposed and levied on each gaming licensee a tax 35 

in the amount of four percent (4%) upon all the gross revenue of 36 

the licensee.  This subsection (2) shall stand repealed from and 37